savannah		Purchasing Summary
EVENT # 4289	TITLE: Broughton Tree Planting	COST: \$0 (Time Extension Only)
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
Contract Term (IF Applicable) N/A		
M/WBE (IF A PPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 for Broughton Street tree planting to Savannah Construction and Preservation. This modification is needed for a time extension only. The original contract was approved by Council on September 15, 2016 in the amount of \$277,745.67. The first contract modification was also for an extension of time only.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 for Broughton Street tree planting to Savannah Construction and Preservation for a 77-day extension.